valuation report from a Registered Valuer Entity for determination of the fair value of the Equity Shares. 
Based on the pricing formula prescribed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations and the said valuation report, 
the floor price has been determined at Rs. 964.38/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty-Four and Thirty-Eight 
Paisa Only). 

The issue price has been fixed at Rs. 975/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Only) per equity share, 
which is not less than the floor price computed in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) 
Regulations. 

The Valuation report dated Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, issued by the Registered Valuer Entity, shall 
remain available for inspection by the Members of the Company at the Registered Office during business

[...]

post-issue fully diluted share capital of the Company. However, the aggregate issuance of 3,59,000 Equity 
Shares and 6,76,900 Convertible Warrants constitutes more than five percent (5%) of the post-issue fully 
diluted share capital of the Company. 

Accordingly, the issue price of Rs. 975/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Only) per Equity Share is 
determined in accordance with Regulation 166A of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018, based on the valuation report dated Wednesday, 10th  December, 2025, 
issued by M/s. Procurve Valux Private Limited, Registered Valuer Entity, Ahmedabad, bearing Registration

[...]

valuation report from a Registered Valuer Entity for determination of the fair value of the Equity Shares. 
Based on the pricing formula prescribed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations and the said valuation report, 
the floor price has been determined at Rs. 964.38/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty-Four and Thirty-Eight 
Paisa Only). 

The issue price has been fixed at Rs. 975/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Only) each, which is not 
less than the floor price computed in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. 

The Valuation report dated Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, issued by the Registered Valuer Entity, shall 
remain available for inspection by the Members of the Company at the Registered Office during business

[...]

issued upon conversion thereof exceeding five percent (5%) of the post-issue fully diluted share capital of 
the Company. However, the aggregate issuance of 3,59,000 Equity Shares and 6,76,900 Convertible 
Warrants constitutes more than five percent (5%) of the post-issue fully diluted share capital of the 
Company. 

Accordingly, the issue price of Rs. 975/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Only) per Equity Share is 
determined in accordance with Regulation 166A of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018, based on the valuation report dated Wednesday, 10th December, 2025, 
issued by M/s. Procurve Valux Private Limited, Registered Valuer Entity, Ahmedabad, bearing Registration